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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2811
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2001
ELECTRONIC SECURITY SURVEILLANCE
BALARAMA KRISHNA MURTHY KARNAM

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to introduce electronic security surveillance for sea, air and ground to reduce potential threat to national security; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) & (b): It is the constant endeavour of Government to improve the surveillance and reconnaissance capabilities of the country. It would not be in the national interest to disclose details.
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